VvIRDIGI

IT's

From:
Virdigi
206 Fourth St

our job

Shambaugh IA 51651-8005
sales@virdigi.com

To:

Quickpay Funding LLC
https://quickpayfunding.com
accountspayable@quickpayfunding.com

Quote Number
Quote Date

Total

Quote

QUO-0014
May 12, 2020

$49,394.50

Inclusive quote for technology and services required for initial setup and configuration of Quickpay Funding's Mexico offices.

Hrs/Qty

15
14
14
14
16
1

140

14

Service

Viewsonic VX3211-4K 32" 4K monitor
Thin Client, HP T630 custom

Zultys IP phones

Headsets, corded

Powerstrips

Dell R810 Server SKU 40C512G6TFL

Off-lease server with 3 yr warranty with the following
specification:

(4) 10-core 2.26Ghz Xeon E7 processors

512GB RAM

(6) 2TB SSD Enterprise drives

10Gb networking

Redundant 1100W power supply

This is the full-purchase price of this equipment, additional
partial lease options available.

Dell 48-port PoE+ Networking Switch PowerConnect
2048P

APC 1500VA/900W UPS backup power supply
Logitech Videconferencing Speakerphone BCC950
7ft Cat6 network cable

30ft Catb network cable

25ft Catb network cable

20ft Catb network cable

Labor hours

Salesforce Licenses (annual renewal)

Office365 Licenses (annual renewal)

Rate/Price Adjust
$530.00 0%
$195.00 0%
$165.00 0%

$35.00 0%
$22.00 0%
$11,800.00 0%
$1,500.00 0%
$188.00 0%
$275.00 0%
$7.50 0%
$11.40 0%
$10.70 0%
$10.20 0%
$50.00 0%
$2,500.00 0%
$240.00 0.00%

Sub Total

Tax

Thanks for choosing | glenn.shannon@virdigi.com

Sub Total

$7,950.00
$2,730.00
$2,310.00
$490.00
$352.00
$11,800.00

$1,500.00

$1,316.00
$275.00
$150.00
$57.00
$53.50
$51.00
$7,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,360.00

$49,394.50
$0.00
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VIRVIGI Quote

IT's our job

Total $49,394.50

This is a fixed price quote. If accepted, we require a 25% deposit upfront before work commences.
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