

From:	Quote Number	QUO-0014
Virdigi	Quote Date	May 12, 2020
206 Fourth St		
Shambaugh IA 51651-8005	Total	\$49,394.50
sales@virdigi.com		

To: Quickpay Funding LLC https://quickpayfunding.com accountspayable@quickpayfunding.com

Inclusive quote for technology and services required for initial setup and configuration of Quickpay Funding's Mexico offices.

Hrs/Qty	Service	Rate/Price	Adjust	Sub Total
15	Viewsonic VX3211-4K 32" 4K monitor	\$530.00	0%	\$7,950.00
14	Thin Client, HP T630 custom	\$195.00	0%	\$2,730.00
14	Zultys IP phones	\$165.00	0%	\$2,310.00
14	Headsets, corded	\$35.00	0%	\$490.00
16	Powerstrips	\$22.00	0%	\$352.00
1	Dell R810 Server SKU 40C512G6TFL Off-lease server with 3 yr warranty with the following specification: (4) 10-core 2.26Ghz Xeon E7 processors 512GB RAM (6) 2TB SSD Enterprise drives 10Gb networking Redundant 1100W power supply This is the full-purchase price of this equipment, additional partial lease options available.	\$11,800.00	0%	\$11,800.00
1	Dell 48-port PoE+ Networking Switch PowerConnect 2048P	\$1,500.00	0%	\$1,500.00
7	APC 1500VA/900W UPS backup power supply	\$188.00	0%	\$1,316.00
1	Logitech Videconferencing Speakerphone BCC950	\$275.00	0%	\$275.00
20	7ft Cat6 network cable	\$7.50	0%	\$150.00
5	30ft Cat6 network cable	\$11.40	0%	\$57.00
5	25ft Cat6 network cable	\$10.70	0%	\$53.50
5	20ft Cat6 network cable	\$10.20	0%	\$51.00
140	Labor hours	\$50.00	0%	\$7,000.00
4	Salesforce Licenses (annual renewal)	\$2,500.00	0%	\$10,000.00
14	Office365 Licenses (annual renewal)	\$240.00	0.00%	\$3,360.00

\$49,394.50	Sub Total
\$0.00	Tax



Quote

Total

\$49,394.50

This is a fixed price quote. If accepted, we require a 25% deposit upfront before work commences.